
2022 Sonoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-18   Conf: 24-12   Home: 17-7   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 13-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (374), Opp (375)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Martinez (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hunt (1), Martinez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Martinez (8), Moffett (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-102), Martinez (38-
49), Sarra (11-15), DuPuis (10-14), Rodriguez (10-12), Reed (8-10), Moffett (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Zoia-Buescher, Anna .396 48-48 169 33 67 8 4 2 20 89 .527 12 2 19 0 .443 0 4 13-17 87 3 1 .989
22 Hays, Giana .361 57-57 166 44 60 16 5 5 38 101 .608 24 0 20 1 .433 4 2 9-9 115 82 8 .961
23 Martinez, Jordyn .350 60-60 177 41 62 10 4 9 51 107 .605 28 9 21 0 .454 4 4 7-8 242 37 7 .976
11 Jack, Courtney .295 57-55 156 16 46 11 0 4 41 69 .442 19 3 31 0 .378 2 3 1-1 38 83 12 .910
33 Hunt, Reagan .278 53-51 133 25 37 6 0 5 21 58 .436 7 1 24 0 .319 0 2 5-5 88 4 0 1.000
5 Romano, Cassidy .271 56-56 177 26 48 8 8 2 26 78 .441 11 2 24 0 .318 2 5 17-19 83 140 21 .914
1 Nishimoto, Rylee .265 60-60 185 43 49 5 0 0 7 54 .292 13 3 19 0 .322 1 16 15-17 92 5 2 .980
25 Linnane, Skylar .250 56-55 156 24 39 8 2 7 23 72 .462 18 1 32 0 .331 0 1 0-0 347 13 5 .986
12 Avalos, Briana .278 32-24 72 13 20 6 1 0 5 28 .389 2 0 21 0 .297 0 2 1-1 29 4 1 .971
3 Hensley, Gabby .250 11-4 20 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .300 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Mirtoni, Lauren .235 44-34 102 8 24 6 0 2 12 36 .353 6 2 20 0 .291 0 8 4-5 25 23 4 .923
24 Houston, Amari .189 43-10 37 13 7 0 0 0 1 7 .189 3 2 13 0 .286 0 1 11-14 23 0 1 .958
4 Ochoa, Natasha .185 26-9 27 11 5 2 0 0 2 7 .259 2 0 4 0 .241 0 0 2-2 15 1 0 1.000
16 Marquez, Carissa .167 7-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 2 0 5 0 .286 0 1 0-0 10 9 1 .950
9 Moffett, Sierra .125 21-12 40 2 5 1 1 0 5 8 .200 3 2 10 1 .217 1 1 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
8 8 .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 60-60 1630 304 476 88 25 36 254 722 .443 151 29 268 2 .360 14 50 85-98 1218 472 69 .961
Opponents .245 60-60 1537 190 376 76 6 11 164 497 .323 157 26 227 12 .322 18 53 39-51 1182 444 83 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Rodriguez, Camille 1.96 14-5 26 24 12 4-0 0 132.0 109 44 37 45 74 18 2 2 .225 6 9 0 6 16
7 DuPuis, Jesse 1.97 16-5 32 21 12 6-0 2 149.0 145 57 42 25 64 34 2 4 .252 3 4 0 4 17
2 Reed, Bailee 3.14 6-3 15 7 3 0-0 0 58.0 54 32 26 26 43 18 1 4 .244 2 1 0 4 7
20 Sarra, Nichole 4.49 6-5 19 8 2 1-0 3 67.0 68 57 43 61 46 6 1 1 .266 5 12 0 4 13
Totals 2.55 42-18 92 60 29 11 5 406.0 376 190 148 157 227 76 6 11 .245 16 26 0 18 53
Opponents 4.23 18-42 107 60 23 3 1 394.0 476 304 238 151 268 88 25 36 .292 33 29 0 14 50



2022 Sonoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Hunt, Reagan 92 88 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moffett, Sierra 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
14 Rodriguez, Camille 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
4 Ochoa, Natasha 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Zoia-Buescher, Anna 91 87 3 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Linnane, Skylar 365 347 13 5 .986 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nishimoto, Rylee 99 92 5 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Martinez, Jordyn 286 242 37 7 .976 2 38 11 .776 8 1
12 Avalos, Briana 34 29 4 1 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hays, Giana 205 115 82 8 .961 12 0 0 — 0 0
24 Houston, Amari 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Marquez, Carissa 20 10 9 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mirtoni, Lauren 52 25 23 4 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Romano, Cassidy 244 83 140 21 .914 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 DuPuis, Jesse 23 0 21 2 .913 2 10 4 .714 0 0
20 Sarra, Nichole 23 0 21 2 .913 1 11 4 .733 0 0
11 Jack, Courtney 133 38 83 12 .910 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Reed, Bailee 9 0 7 2 .778 0 8 2 .800 0 0
3 Hensley, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1759 1218 472 69 .961 59 39 12 .765 9 1
Opponents 1709 1182 444 83 .951 19 85 13 .867 10 1


